H | L L &

MOTORWAY
ON LINE TRANSMISSION

T0: Australian Stock Exchange
ATTENTION: Company Announcements Office
FROM: J B & Collier

Company Secretary

The Hills Motorway Limited
DATE: 6 April 2005 PAGE 1 OF 2

Please find attached an Announcement for release to the market.

Regards

J D S Collier
Company Secretary

Atiachments

The Hills Motorway Limited ABN 28 082 329 828

Hills Motorway Management Limited ABN 89 064 687 645

Toll Plaza Building, off Culloden Road, North Ryde NSW 2113, Australia. PO Box 1852 Macquarie Centre, NSW 2113
Telephone: (02) 9868 5300  Fax: (02} 9869 5316  www.hillsmotorway. com.au



THE HILLS MOTORWAY LIMITED

A.B.N. 28 062 329 828

P L LS
MOTORWAY

ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE AUSTRALIAN STOCK EXCHANGE

M2 TRAFFIC INFORMATION

The average daily iraffic (ADT) for March 2005 was 74,212 vehicles being 1.5% lower
than March 2004. Traffic revenue for the month was 2.4% higher than March 2004.

The lower traffic growth is due to the Easter holidays falling in March instead of April this
year compared o March 2004.

Results achieved since January 2004 are as follows:

Month

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
Cecember

™

313
00

[
o>

64,754
73,865
75,371
70,038
73,159
72,598
72,932
73,182
75,340
72,295
78,333
73,664

>

DT
005

[

65,107
76,504
74,212

% Annual

Traffic
Growth

+0.5%
+3.86%
-1.5%

Traffic Traftfic % Annual
Revenue  Revenue Revenue

2004 2005 Growth

$'000 $'000 _

6,366 6,719 +5.5%

6,388 7,245 +5.2%

7,560 7,742 +2.4%

6,723

7,315

7,047

7,329

7,313

7,286

7,187

7,611

7,326

By Order of the Board

J D S COLLIER

Company Secretary
8 April 2005



