

ON LINE TRANSMISSION

TO: Australian Stock Exchange

ATTENTION: Company Announcements Office

FROM: J D S Collier

Company Secretary

The Hills Motorway Limited

DATE: 6 April 2005 **PAGE 1 OF 2**

Please find attached an Announcement for release to the market.

Regards

J D S Collier Company Secretary

Attachments



THE HILLS MOTORWAY LIMITED A.B.N. 28 062 329 828

ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE AUSTRALIAN STOCK EXCHANGE

M2 TRAFFIC INFORMATION

The average daily traffic (ADT) for March 2005 was 74,212 vehicles being 1.5% lower than March 2004. Traffic revenue for the month was 2.4% higher than March 2004.

The lower traffic growth is due to the Easter holidays falling in March instead of April this year compared to March 2004.

Results achieved since January 2004 are as follows:

<u>Month</u>	<u>ADT</u> 2004	<u>ADT</u> 2005	% Annual Traffic Growth	Traffic Revenue 2004 \$'000	Traffic Revenue 2005 \$'000	% Annual Revenue Growth
January	64,754	65,107	+0.5%	6,366	6,719	+5.5%
February	73,865	76,504	+3.6%	6,888	7,245	+5.2%
March	75,371	74,212	-1.5%	7,560	7,742	+2.4%
April	70,038			6,723		
May	73,159			7,315		
June	72,598			7,047		
July	72,932			7,329		
August	73,182			7,313		
September	75,340			7,286		
October	72,295			7,187		
November	78,333			7,611		
December	73,664			7,326		

By Order of the Board J D S COLLIER Company Secretary 6 April 2005